TU
N
G
STEN
 H
A
LO
G

Initial
Lumens ( m)
Colour
Temp.
(K)
Std.
Pkg.
Qty
Rated
Av. Life
(hrs)
Dimensions mm (in) Filament Fig.
No.
M.D. M.O.L. L.C.L.
Glass 2 pin base - G6.35
JC12V20W20H/G1 — 12 20 280 2850 20 2000 11.0 (.4) 44 (1.8) 30 (1.2) C-6 1
JC12V35W20H/G1 — 12 35 560 2900 20 2000 11.0 (.4) 44 (1.8) 30 (1.2) C-6 1
JC12V50W20H/G1 — 12 50 950 3000 20 2000 11.0 (.4) 44 (1.8) 30 (1.2) C-6 1
JCD24V55W10H/G1 — 24 55 990 3000 20 1000 11.0 (.4) 44 (1.8) 27.8 (1.1) CC-8 5
JCD24V75W20H/G1 — 24 75 1420 3000 20 2000 11.0 (.4) 44 (1.8) 30 (1.2) CC-6 6
JC12V100W20H/G1 — 12 100 2100 3000 20 2000 11.0 (.4) 44 (1.8) 30 (1.2) C-Bar-6 4
JCD24V100W20H/G1 — 24 100 1800 3000 20 2000 11.0 (.4) 44 (1.8) 30 (1.2) CC-6 6
JC24V150W10H/G1 — 24 150 3450 3100 20 1000 13.5 (.6) 50 (2.0) 30 (1.2) C-Bar-6 8
JC24V150W20H/G1 — 24 150 3000 3000 20 2000 13.5 (.6) 50 (2.0) 30 (1.2) C-Bar-6 8
JC24V200W20H/G1 — 24 200 4400 3000 20 2000 13.5 (.6) 50 (2.0) 30 (1.2) C-Bar-6 8
JC24V250W3H/G1 M33 24 250 6750 3300 20 300 13.5 (.6) 55 (2.2) 33 (1.3) C-Bar-6 9
Glass 2 pin base - GY6.35
JC12V20W20H/G2 — 12 20 280 2850 20 2000 11.0 (.4) 44 (1.8) 30 (1.2) C-6 2
JC12V35W20H/G2 — 12 35 560 2900 20 2000 11.0 (.4) 44 (1.8) 30 (1.2) C-6 2
JC12V50W20H/G2 M32 12 50 950 3000 20 2000 11.0 (.4) 44 (1.8) 30 (1.2) C-Bar-6 3
JCD24V75W20H/G2 — 24 75 1350 2900 20 1000 11.0 (.4) 44 (1.8) 30 (1.2) CC-6 6
JC12V100W10H/G2 — 12 100 2450 3100 20 1000 11.0 (.4) 44 (1.8) 30 (1.2) C-Bar-6 7
JC12V100W20H/G2 M28 12 100 2100 3000 20 2000 11.0 (.4) 44 (1.8) 30 (1.2) C-Bar-6 7
JC24V250W20H/G2 M36 24 250 5750 3000 20 2000 13.5 (.6) 55 (2.2) 33 (1.3) C-Bar-6 9